NTCAFLEX
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 09-Apr-2025 1 Document Number: 29132
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, Flex Foil Sensors
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

Minimum insulation resistance 10 MΩ
Maximum dissipation at 25 °C 60 mW
Weight (without connector) 0.06 g
333DDD3 D
3D Models Design Tools
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25
(Ω)
R25-TOL.
(± %)
B25/85
(K)
B25/85 -TOL
(± %) DESCRIPTION SAP MATERIAL AND
ORDERING NUMBER
10 000 2 3435 1 NTC Flex05 10K 2 % 3435K 25 mm NTCAFLEX05103GL
10 000 3 3960 1 NTC Flex05 10K 3 % 3960K 25 mm NTCAFLEX05103HH
10 000 3 3960 1 NTC Flex15 10K 3 % 3960K 25 mm NTCAFLEX15103HH
10 000 3 3960 1 NTC Flex20 10K 3 % 3960K 25 mm NTCAFLEX20103HH
47 000 3 3960 1 NTC Flex05 47K 3 % 3960K 25 mm NTCAFLEX05473HH
122 000 1 3590 1 NTC Flex05 122K 1 % 3590 K 25 mm NTCAFLEX05124FM
NTCAFLEX
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 09-Apr-2025 2 Document Number: 29132
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
MECHANICAL DATA
1. NTC on flex foil circuit, sensing area on the flat bottom side
2. Flex foil circuit
3. High quality modified epoxy glob top
4. Conductive tracks, gold plated
5. Bottom stiffener
SAP CODIFICATION
Part Number: NTCAFLEX05473HH
MODEL ASSEMBLY FLEX
SENSOR
MECHANICAL
EXECUTION RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE
ON R25
B-VALUE RANGE OPTION
NTC A FLEX 05
15
20
103 = 10 x 103 Ω
473 = 47 x 103 Ω
124 = 12.2 x 104 Ω
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
H = ± 3 %
L (low) =
3000 ≤ B25/85 < 3500
M (medium) =
3500 ≤ B25/85 < 3750
H (high) =
3750 ≤ B25/85 < 4000
X (very high) =
4000 ≤ B25/85 < 4250
Blank
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
MODEL L1 L15 L2 Ø D1 L4 L5 H1 P P2
NTCAFLEX05 20 ± 1 25 ± 1 3 ± 0.5 6 ± 0.5 4 ± 1 3 ± 1 1.40 ± 0.2 2.50 1
NTCAFLEX15 20 ± 1 25 ± 1 3 ± 0.5 6 ± 0.5 5.5 ± 1 3 ± 1 1.40 ± 0.2 3.00 1.5
NTCAFLEX20 20 ± 1 25 ± 1 3 ± 0.5 6 ± 0.5 4.90 + 0.05 / - 0.1 3 ± 1 1.40 ± 0.2 2.00 1.7
TEST REQUIREMENTS
DESCRIPTION TEST REFERENCE TEST CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
MAX. |ΔR25/R25|
High temperature exposure MIL-STD 202 method 108 125 °C; 1000 h 3 %
Temperature cycling JESD22 method JA-104 -40 °C to +125 °C; 1000 cycles 3 %
Biased humidity MIL-STD 202 method 103 85 °C / 85 % RH; 5 VDC, RS = 1 kΩ; 1000 h 3 %
Biased damp heat IEC 60068-2-78 40 °C / 95 % RH; 5 VDC, RS = 1 kΩ; 1344 h 3 %
Operational life MIL-STD 202 method 108 125 °C; 5 VDC, RS = 1 kΩ; 1000 h 3 %
Terminal strength (leaded) MIL-STD 202 method 211 Condition A: pull test 2.27 kg 3 %
Terminal strength (leaded) MIL-STD 202 method 211 Condition C: bending wire 227 g 3 %
Resistance to solvents AEC-Q200 + MIL-STD 202 method 215 Solvent 1, solvent 2, solvent 3, solvent 4 3 %
Mechanical shock MIL-STD 202 method 213 Shock and vibration sequential 3 %
Vibration MIL-STD 202 method 204 Shock and vibration sequential 3 %
Resistance to soldering heat MIL-STD 202 method 210 RSH 260 °C 10 s 3 %
ESD AEC-Q200-002 ESD 25 kV air discharge 3 %
Solderability J-STD-002 Method A: dip and look 3 %
Flammability UL 94 V-0 or V-1 V-0 or V-1
0.30
H1
L5
Ø D1
L1
L15
L4
P
P2
L2
4.
4.
5.5.
3.
2.
1.
N T C A F L E X 0 5 4 7 3 H H
Legal Disclaimer Notice